Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIBERTY CHECKS AND SERVICES, INC.		04/30/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARLAND CHECKS AND SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	2939 Miller Road
City:	Decatur
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30035-4038
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1830027	CHECK WRITER
Serial Number:	78789042	EXPRESSHIP
Registration Number:	2670897	LDWEB
Registration Number:	3047179	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	2880582	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	2441950	LIBERTY CARD SERVICES
Registration Number:	2550516	LIBERTY CREATIVE SERVICES
Registration Number:	2531668	LIBERTY CU-MAIL
Registration Number:	2739464	LIBERTY DATABASE MARKETING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2436605	LIBERTY DIRECT RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2647774	LIBERTY DIRECT VISUAL
Registration Number:	2599983	LIBERTY E-CREDIT UNION
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900075787 **REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0370**

Registration Number:	2627102	LIBERTY ENTERPRISES
Registration Number:	2056689	LIBERTY FASTPAYMENT
Registration Number:	2511876	LIBERTY FINANCIAL SUPPLIES
Registration Number:	2489935	LIBERTY LINE
Registration Number:	2556615	LIBERTY OUTSOURCE MARKETING
Registration Number:	2450623	LIBERTY PROFESSORS
Registration Number:	1825457	LIBERTYDIRECT
Registration Number:	2896512	LIBERTYDIRECT FOR THE WEB
Registration Number:	2673692	MARKET QUICK
Registration Number:	2104748	MICR QUICK
Registration Number:	2452628	MOVERS & CHECKERS
Registration Number:	2479011	PARTNERS WITH CREDIT UNIONS AND THEIR MEMBERS
Registration Number:	1832994	QUALICODE
Serial Number:	78789033	VALUE SET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4045724600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,lsims@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com,setelman@kslaw.com

Correspondent King & Spalding LLP Name:

Address Line

1180 Peachtree St.

Address Line

1:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25300.019028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Beyer Sims
Signature:	/Lisa Beyer Sims/
Date:	05/02/2007

Total Attachments: 7

source=LibertyChecks and Harland Checks#page1.tif source=LibertyChecks and Harland Checks#page2.tif source=LibertyChecks and Harland Checks#page3.tif source=LibertyChecks and Harland Checks#page4.tif source=LibertyChecks and Harland Checks#page5.tif source=LibertyChecks and Harland Checks#page6.tif source=LibertyChecks and Harland Checks#page7.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0371**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("<u>Trademark</u> <u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of this 27th day of April, 2007, by and among LIBERTY CHECKS AND SERVICES, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and HARLAND CHECKS AND SERVICES, INC., a Georgia corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks (defined below); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Merger Agreement made and entered into as of April 27, 2007 (the "Merger Agreement"), which obligates Assignor to assign all of Assignor's rights in the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and obligations contained herein and in the Merger Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Pursuant to and in compliance with the Merger Agreement, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, quitclaim, and deliver unto Assignee (i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, all intellectual property rights) throughout the world in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (ii) all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and (iii) all rights to sue for and recover damages and profits, due or accrued, and other remedies in respect of any and all past, present and future infringements or misappropriation of the Trademarks, or injury to the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, in perpetuity (or for the longest period of time otherwise permitted by law) and all goodwill generated thereby shall be the sole property of Assignee and inure to the benefit of Assignee.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and the laws of the State of Georgia, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0372 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

	ASSIGNOR: LIBERTY CHECKS AND SERVICES, INC. By:
	Name: John C. Walters
C	Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary
STATE OF Georgia County of Dekalo	
appeared here, person who satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	2, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally sonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of se name is subscribed to the within instrument and ne same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
Witness my hand and official real. ' Notary Public in and for said County and So	tate
My Commission Expires //-6-07	
	ASSIGNEE: HARLAND CHECKS AND SERVICES, INC. By: Phys Cylere
4	Name: Philip A. Theodore Title: Vice President and Secretary
STATE OF COME	Title. Vice Flesident and Secretary
curry of DeKA/10	
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally sonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of see name is subscribed to the within instrument and ne same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged to me the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged the his/her signature on the instrument the person whose acknowledged the his/her signature of the his/her signa	se name is subscribed to the within instrument and ne same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person

TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0373

Schedule A

Registration/ Serial Number	Trademark	Class and Description
1,830,027	CHECK WRITER	Int'l. Class: 16 (U.S. Class: 37) Template used by the visually impaired to aid in their writing personal checks
Serial No.: 78-789042 (Pending Application)	EXPRESSHIP	Int'l. Class: 16 (U.S. Class: 2, 5, 22, 23, 29, 37, 38, 50) Bank checks
2,670,897	LDWEB	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) On-line ordering services featuring custom printed checks and share drafts; computerized tracking and tracing of check printing orders and share draft printing by means of a global computer network
3,047,179	LIBERTY and Design	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Business management consulting services for credit unions and their members; business marketing consulting services for credit unions and their members; and excluding such consulting services other than for credit unions and their members
2,880,582	LIBERTY and Design LIBERTY	Int'l. Class: 40 (U.S. Class: 100, 103, 106) Custom manufacture of credit, debit and atm cards for credit unions and their members Int'l. Class: 42 (U.S. Class: 100, 101) Check printing services for credit unions and their members, custom design of credit, debit and atm cards for others
2,441,950	LIBERTY CARD SERVICES	Int'l. Class: 40 (U.S. Class: 100, 103, 106) Custom manufacture of credit, debit and atm cards for card credit unions and their members

Registration/ Serial Number	Trademark	Class and Description
2,550,516	LIBERTY CREATIVE SERVICES	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Outsource marketing services for others in the field of credit unions
2,531,668	LIBERTY CU-MAIL	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Providing electronic mail marketing through print advertising and direct mail advertising via a global computer network Int'l. Class: 38 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 104) Providing the electronic transmission of messages and data in the nature of credit union issues and news
2,739,464	LIBERTY DATABASE MARKETING SERVICES	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Business marketing consulting services rendered to credit unions for the purpose of increasing membership and profitability
2,436,605	LIBERTY DIRECT RESPONSE	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Variable content direct mail advertising services for credit unions
2,647,774	LIBERTY DIRECT VISUAL	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Business marketing consulting services, namely, providing customized marketing and promotional materials to credit unions for the purpose of increasing membership and profitability
2,599,983	LIBERTY E-CREDIT UNION	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Cooperative advertising offered to credit unions via a global interactive computer network for the purpose of increasing the membership and profitability of said credit unions

Registration/ Serial Number	Trademark	Class and Description
2,627,102	LIBERTY ENTERPRISES	Int'l. Class: 36 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Financial services for credit unions and their members, namely, credit card services, debit services, atm card services, bill payment services, electronic payment processing, and transmission of bill payment data
2,056,689	LIBERTY FASTPAYMENT	Int'l. Class: 36 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Providing automated debit and credit services to financial institutions for customer check printing fees
2,511,876	LIBERTY FINANCIAL SUPPLIES	Int'l. Class: 16 (U.S. Class: 2, 5, 22, 23, 29, 37, 38, 50) Preprinted bank checks and financial forms Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Mail order catalog services featuring financial supplies in the nature of official checks and financial forms for credit unions
2,489,935	LIBERTY LINE	Int'l. Class: 36 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Providing check, share draft and customer ordering and monitoring services and information via interactive telephone
2,556,615	LIBERTY OUTSOURCE MARKETING	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Outsource marketing services for others in the field of credit unions
2,450,623	LIBERTY PROFESSORS	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Business marketing consulting services provided to credit unions for the purpose of increasing membership and profitability Int'l. Class: 41 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 107) Educational services, namely, conducting seminars for credit unions in the financial services field

Registration/ Serial Number	Trademark	Class and Description
1,825,457	LIBERTYDIRECT	Int'l. Class: 36 (U.S. Class: 102) Providing a direct order computer entry system for credit unions, banks, and their members and customers
2,896,512	LIBERTYDIRECT FOR THE WEB	Int'l. Class: 36 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Financial information provided by electronic means, namely, check and draft clearinghouse information Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) On-line ordering services featuring custom printed checks and share drafts; computerized tracking and tracing of check printing orders and share draft printing orders by means of a global computer network
2,673,692	MARKET QUICK	Int'l. Class: 9 (U.S. Class: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38) Computer program for use in generating instant issue letter checks and promotional coupons
2,104,748	MICR QUICK	Int'l. Class: 36 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Banking services, namely, onsite personalized automated starter checks, share draft print, personalized loan coupons, money orders, and cashier's check ordering for patrons of bank and member credit unions
2,452,628	MOVERS & CHECKERS	Int'l. Class: 35 (U.S. Class: 100, 101, 102) Business marketing consulting services rendered to credit unions for the purpose of increasing their membership and profitability
2,479,011	PARTNERS WITH CREDIT UNIONS AND THEIR MEMBERS	Int'l. Class: 42 (U.S. Class: 100, 101) Check printing services for credit unions and their members

Registration/ Serial Number	Trademark	Class and Description
1,832,994	QUALICODE	Int'l. Class: 42 (U.S. Class: 100, 101) Security printing services; namely, encoding identification information on valuable documents and products such as check orders to credit unions and their members
78-789033 (Allowed Application)	VALUE SET	Int'l. Class: 16 (U.S. Class: 2, 5, 22, 23, 29, 37, 38, 50) Bank checks

RECORDED: 05/02/2007